## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22486/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2022 in CWP No. 26571/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE ELECTION COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SUNITA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 189985/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 12-12-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv. Mr. Kshitiz Chauhan, Adv. Ms. Shilpa G.Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List this matter in the 2<sup>nd</sup> week of January, 2023.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR