

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21612/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2022 in CWP No. 24930/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE ELECTION COMMISSIONER HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 184316/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 184317/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23577/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21713/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21834-21835/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21780/2022 (IV-B)

IA No. 185665/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22486/2022 (IV-B)

IA No. 189985/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 23-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kshitiz Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa G. Mitta, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Vasudev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Karan Thakur, fAdv.
Mr. Ashish Sheoran, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Singh Momi, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Gautam, AOR

Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Varad Dwivedi, Adv.
Munisha Anand, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR
Ms. Richa Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Radha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manreet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh, Adv.
Mr. Parshant Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) wants time to file
counter affidavit.

List after four weeks.

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS