## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15393/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2022 in CWP No. 24930/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** 

SANDEEP KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VINOD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62718/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62721/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.62723/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.62716/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) IA No. 62718/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 62721/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** 

IA No. 62723/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 62716/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 09-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Das, Adv.

Mr. B C Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Darshan Sejwal, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the Special Leave Petition tomorrow. (10.09.2024)

(CHANDRESH) **COURT MASTER** 

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) COURT MASTER (NSH)