ITEM NO.803 COURT NO.3 SECTION IV-B

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21612/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2022 in CWP No. 24930/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE ELECTION COMMISSIONER HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**VINOD & ANR.** 

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15393 of 2024

Date: 03-10-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

As prayed, list these matters on 22.10.2024 (High up on the Board).

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)